# CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

# SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 5130 Riverside Drive, Chino, CA 91710 April 12, 2022, at 4:00 p.m. AGENDA

# I. OPENING BUSINESS

# I.A. CALL TO ORDER – 4:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance

II. ACTION

# II.A. FACILITIES, PLANNING, AND OPERATIONS

II.A.1.	Naming or Dedication of Facility at Chino HS	Motion	_Second
Page 2	after Mark Hargrove		
	Recommend the Board of Education approve the	Vote: Yes	No
	naming or dedication of a facility at Chino HS	-	
	after Mark Hargrove.		

III. ADJOURNMENT

Prepared by: Patricia Kaylor, Administrative Secretary, Board of Education

Date posted: April 8, 2022

The proceedings of this meeting are being recorded.

# CHINO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Our Motto: Student Achievement • Safe Schools • Positive School Climate Humility • Civility • Service

- **DATE:** April 12, 2022
- **TO:** Members, Board of Education
- **FROM:** Norm Enfield, Ed.D., Superintendent
- **PREPARED BY:** Gregory J. Stachura, Assistant Superintendent, Facilities, Planning, and Operations

# SUBJECT: NAMING OR DEDICATION OF FACILITY AT CHINO HS AFTER MARK HARGROVE

\_\_\_\_\_

# BACKGROUND

On August 19, 2021, the District received a written request from Board of Education President, Joe Schaffer, requesting consideration to name or dedicate a facility at Chino HS after Mark Hargrove.

On February 1, 2022, the Board held a public hearing on this request and entertained public comments. The item is before the Board for further public comment and action on the request.

Approval of this item supports the goals identified within the District's Strategic Plan.

# RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended the Board of Education approve the naming or dedication of a facility at Chino HS after Mark Hargrove.

# FISCAL IMPACT

None.

NE:GJS:pw